
Indiana (PA) (12-8, 3-2 PSAC-W) -vs- Seton Hill (18-5, 5-0 PSAC-W)
3/27/2026 at Greensburg, PA (SHU BB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke Deschenes (3-1)
Loss: Shields, Derrick (3-1)
Save: Zach Herb (6)
HBP: Luke Deschenes
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 125   Weather: cloudy and cooler

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana (PA) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 8 1
Seton Hill 2 0 0 1 2 0 X 5 8 1

Indiana (PA) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rivera, Jhamil lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Aponte, Ricardo c 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Bender, Cayden 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Kessler, David ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Annichine, Anthony 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Rhude, Camden dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Heredia, Yaniel rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Rhodes, Erik cf 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Hoover, Teague 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Shields, Derrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Detwiler, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 8 4 1 5 5

2B: Aponte, Ricardo (1)
SF: Bender, Cayden (1); Rhodes, Erik (1)
SB: Heredia, Yaniel (1)
HBP: Rivera, Jhamil (1)
E: Aponte, Ricardo (1)
DP: 1

Seton Hill 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Whalen cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brady McGuire 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Owen Henne ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
Colin Ahr 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Dorinsky rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jakob Haynes c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Gage Wheaton lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Austyn Winkleblech lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mason Metz dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Stone 2b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Joe Fiedor 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Deschenes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Herb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 8 4 1 4 3

2B: Jack Whalen (1); Mason Metz (1); Brady Stone (1)
HR: Owen Henne (1); Jakob Haynes (1)
SB: Owen Henne (1)
E: Luke Deschenes (1)

Indiana (PA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shields, Derrick (L, 3-1) 5.0 8 5 4 1 3 1 0 0 1 22 23 5 6 68
Detwiler, Jake 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 8 5 4 1 4 1 0 0 1 25 26 6 7 77

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Deschenes (W, 3-1) 5.0 7 4 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 20 23 7 5 64
Zach Herb (S, 6) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 29
Totals 8 4 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 26 30 9 6 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana (PA) - Top of 1st IUP SHU
Rivera, Jham hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Aponte, Rica doubled to center field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (0-2 SF); Rivera, Jham scored. 1 0
Bender, Cayd flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 KF); Aponte, Rica scored. 2 0
Kessler, Dav struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 2 0
Annichine, A popped up to cf (0-1 K). 2 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 1st IUP SHU
J. Whalen doubled to center field (1-1 BK). 2 0
J. Whalen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
B. McGuire grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-1 BSB); J. Whalen scored. 2 1
O. Henne homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 2 2
C. Ahr grounded out to p (2-2 BKBS). 2 2
N. Dorinsky popped up to ss (3-2 KBSBB). 2 2

Indiana (PA) - Top of 2nd IUP SHU
Rhude, Camde singled to right field (3-2 BSBBF). 2 2
Heredia, Yan singled to left field (0-0); Rhude, Camde advanced to second. 2 2
Rhude, Camde advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Heredia, Yan stole second. 2 2
Rhodes, Erik flied out to ss, SF, RBI (0-2 KS); Rhude, Camde scored, unearned. 3 2
Hoover, Teag grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Heredia, Yan advanced to third. 3 2
Rivera, Jham fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 3 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 2nd IUP SHU
J. Haynes grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 3 2
G. Wheaton struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 3 2
M. Metz grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 3 2

Indiana (PA) - Top of 3rd IUP SHU
Aponte, Rica grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 3 2
Bender, Cayd singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 2
Kessler, Dav grounded out to ss (0-0); Bender, Cayd advanced to second. 3 2
Annichine, A singled to left field, RBI (0-2 SF); Bender, Cayd scored. 4 2
Rhude, Camde singled to center field (0-1 K); Annichine, A advanced to second. 4 2
Heredia, Yan lined out to 3b (1-2 KBSF). 4 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 3rd IUP SHU
B. Stone doubled to left center (1-0 B). 4 2
J. Whalen reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); B. Stone out at third ss to 3b. 4 2
B. McGuire singled to third base, bunt (0-0); J. Whalen advanced to second. 4 2
O. Henne grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); B. McGuire out on the play. 4 2

Indiana (PA) - Top of 4th IUP SHU
Rhodes, Erik struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 4 2
Hoover, Teag singled to left center (0-1 K). 4 2
Rivera, Jham flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Aponte, Rica lined out to cf (0-2 KF). 4 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 4th IUP SHU



C. Ahr lined out to cf (1-2 KSB). 4 2
N. Dorinsky lined out to cf (0-1 S). 4 2
J. Haynes homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 4 3
G. Wheaton struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana (PA) - Top of 5th IUP SHU
Bender, Cayd out at first 1b to p (2-1 FBB). 4 3
Kessler, Dav struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 4 3
Annichine, A grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3

Seton Hill - Bottom of 5th IUP SHU
M. Metz doubled down the rf line (0-0). 4 3
B. Stone singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KBBF); M. Metz scored. 4 4
J. Whalen singled to catcher, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by c, advanced to third on the
error (0-1 K); B. Stone scored on the error, unearned. 4 5
B. McGuire popped up to cf (0-0). 4 5
O. Henne intentionally walked. 4 5
C. Ahr popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 4 5
O. Henne stole second. 4 5
N. Dorinsky struck out looking (3-2 FBSBFBFK). 4 5

Indiana (PA) - Top of 6th IUP SHU
Z. Herb to p for L. Deschenes. 4 5
Rhude, Camde popped up to lf (0-1 K). 4 5
Heredia, Yan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FKFBS). 4 5
Rhodes, Erik walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 5
Hoover, Teag reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Rhodes, Erik out at second 2b unassisted. 4 5

Seton Hill - Bottom of 6th IUP SHU
Detwiler, Ja to p for Shields, Der. 4 5
J. Haynes struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK). 4 5
G. Wheaton flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 5
M. Metz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 5

Indiana (PA) - Top of 7th IUP SHU
Winkleblech to lf for G. Wheaton. 4 5
J. Fiedor to 2b for B. Stone. 4 5
Rivera, Jham popped up to cf (1-2 KFB). 4 5
Aponte, Rica singled down the lf line, out at second lf to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 5
Bender, Cayd struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 4 5

Seton Hill - Bottom of 7th IUP SHU


